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FAIREXX - LOGISTICS FOR EXHIBITIONS GMBH

Marienstrasse 28, 12207 Berlin / Germany
Phone : 0049(30) 44 0347 12 Telefax : 0049 (30) 44 0347 79
Email : Sandra.Guenther@fairexx.com FAIREXX

LOGISTICS
FOR EXHIBITIONS

Lifting & Forwarding Tariff for EUROECHO 2009

Venue : IFEMA, Madrid — Spain (09. — 12. December 2009)

POS . | LIFTING - HANDLING EX TRUCK ONTO STAND OR EX STAND ONTO TRUCK EUR €
1 Forklift for unloading/Re-loading trucks directly to/from booth - per 100 kgs 10,00
1.1 Minimum weight : half loads = 6 tons / full loads = 12 tons
POS . | MANIPULATION WITH EMPTIES & ACCESSIBLE- & INTERMEDIATE STORAGE EUR €
Collection / storage/ Re-delivery of empty cases
> from / to booth (M/M 3 cbm) - per cbm 70,00
Full goods storage during the show on call (M/M 3 cbm) -  per cbm 70,00
Plus delivery / collection to/from booth, work days — M/M fee - per shpt. 110,00
POS . | CUSTOMS CLEARANCE FORMALITIES EUR €
3 Temporary or Final Import / Export Customs clearance
for non EC cargo — each way
3.1 per shipment/clearance up to CIF value of € 6.000,00 - per shpt. 265,00
3.2 per shipment/clearance up to CIF value of € 12.000,00 - per shpt. 295,00
4 Attendance for customs examination — per shipment - per hour 75,00
5 Import/Export customs clearance per Carnet ATA 225,00
6 Customs Bond Fee 3.0 % on CIF Value 3.0 %
- but Minimum per shipment = € 95,00 95,00
7 Use of deferment account for VAT/Duty or advanced payment to Customs 15 %
POS . | LABOUR AND FORKLIFT HIRE FOR WORKING AT STAND ONLY EUR €
Skilled Labour / per hour - per hour 55,00
8 8.1 but Minimum 4 hours / man
8.2 3 tons forklift for stand works only (min. = 1 hour) - per hour 95,00
POS . | TRANSPORT AND HANDLING COSTS FOR GROUPAGE CARGO (AIR & ROAD) EUR €
Transport from local airport Madrid to venue or vice versa
- per kilogram (1 cbm = 333 kgs) - per kgs 1,10
9 - but Minimum 1 cbm - per shipment / way
excl. any airline handling fee / storage costs per
outlay
Transport from our local warehouse Madrid to venue or vice versa
10 - per kilos (1 cbm= 333 kgs) - per 100 kgs 35.00
- but Minimum 2 cbm per shipment / way
11 Delivery to / pick up from booth (min. = € 145,00 per shpt.) - per 100 kgs 18.00
POS . [ OTHER COSTS EUR €
12 Attendance / Service Charge - per shpt 95.00
13 Plastic banding / re-packing assistance at end of the show - per Package per outlay
14 Compulsory insurance-fee for shipments via warehouse - per shpt per
outlay
POS . | SURCHARGES - ADD TO ITEMS UNDER POINT 1/8/9/10/11:
15 Overtime surcharge from 16:00-20:00 hrs - 75 %
16 Night Working - after 20:00-08:00 - 100 % - - B B
hrs
17 Saturdays - 100 % - - - -
18 Sundays - 125 % - - - -
19 Bank Holidays - 125 % - - - -

POS . [ PLEASE REMEMBER TO GIVE US YOUR VAT IDENT NUMBER ON OUR ORDER FORM !

Charges are subject to local rate of VAT. Please supply your Vat Ident Number on our order form.
21 All charges for return shipments are according to above Inbound Tariff excluding handling of empties.
Any other services not covered by this tariff will be charged according to our expenses or by agreement.

All Fairexx business is transacted on trading conditions that exclude or limit the liability of Fairexx in certain circumstances.
A copy of the relevant set of conditions will be supplied on request.

You are welcome to visit our website and order your requested services online at :
www.fairexx.com or simply complete enclosed order form and return to us by fax or email.




